WY CSP Wyoming Community Services Program

Dated:February 2019To:Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Eligible EntitiesFrom:Regina Dodson, Wyoming Department of Health, Public Health Division
Community Services Program ManagerReference:CSBG Policy 8: Public Notice and Hearing

POLICY #8

Prior to CSBG applications being turned in to the State CSP office, Grantees will publish a Public Notice and hold a Public Hearing. The Public Notice will include requests for applications, as well as information on a Public Hearing. The Public Hearing will allow for the Tripartite Board to receive public input regarding the proposed use of CSBG funds.

Upon turning in CSBG applications, Grantees will include documentation of the Public Notice and minutes documented at the Public Hearing.